fEENFEEAE (28T148]) GEAR BOX PARTS




tezh i Ef

- (2E711/8]) GEAR BOX PARTS

FF5 FHMEES T A G B 3L RR JELA R BE
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 T0303025 11.120.105.0001 TE IR IE Oil Hole Plug 1
2 T0303001 11.120.040.0004 THIEA Oil Plug A 3
3 T0303002 11.120.040.0005 THIEB Oil Plug B 1
4 T0303003 11.106.001.0010 LA Gear Box 1
5 T0303032 11.102.072.0001 01 5 25 4 el Seal Ring Of Top Cover 1
6 T0303033 11.102.073.0001 BT A& Top cover Comp Of Gear Boj 1
7 GB/T 5787-86 12.002.012.0122 IZFEME%12 Bolt M6 X 12 5
8 T0303020 11.106.012.0004 P S B Shift Fork Shaft 1
9 GB308-89 12.010.001.0020 MEk SP6.35 Steel Ball S®6.35 1
10 T0303021 11.120.104.0001 i3 Sping 1
11 T0303022 11.103.013.0003 kX Shift Fork 1
12 GB/T 5787-86 12.002.012.0126 I FEM6x%20 Bolt M6 X 20 1
13 T0303400 12.015.028.0004 M3 12x22%6 Oil Seal 12X 22X 6 1
14 GB/T 276-94 12.009.001.0001 H1746002/P6 Bearing 6002 2
15 T0303017-2FR 11.106.024.0009 T EF1 Bush F1 1
16 T0303016-2FR 11.102.039.0002 =YY NvSE The 2nd Driven Gear 1
17 T0303015 11.102.057.0002 — PB4 The 1st Driven Gear 1
18 T0303014 11.102.023.0004 Bl Counter Shaft 1
19 GB/T 276-94 12.009.001.0001 H17%46202/P6 Bearing 6202 3
20 T0303013 11.106.024.0005 EC Bush C 1
21 T0303031 11.102.071.0002 OJE3£39%2.6 O-1ing39 X 2.6 1
22 T0303029 11.102.070.0001 ESpII Oil Stopper 1
23 T0303030 11.102.071.0001 OJE#/43.5%2.6 O-1ing43.5 X 2.6 1
24 T0303006 11.106.024.0003 #ED Bush D 1




hici FHES F A B 3L 24 R LA TR HE
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
25 GB/T 276-94 12.009.001.0151 1746203 Bearing 6203 1
26 T0303007 11.106.032.0021 P 17.1%27*1 Backup Plate 1
27 T0303008 11.106.008.0002 IS Driving Gear 1
28 T0303009 11.106.024.0004 FaES Bush I 1
29 T0303011 11.106.044.0001 B EER 4 Driving Sprocket Shaft 1
30 T0303010 11.106.043.0001 F ek Driving Sprocket 1
31 T0303012-2FR 11.102.017.0002 R R XU A 1
32 T0303019-2FR 11.102.067.0003 F B A Two-throw Gear 1
33 T0303200 11.106.017.0002 BE4(5071) Chain(50 Joints) 1
34 T0303018 11.102.007.0004 T4 Main Shaft 1
35 GB/T 893.1-86 12.007.002.0090 FLH$4PE35 Circlip 35 1
36 10303300 12.015.028.0005 MHEF16%35%7 Oil Seal 16X 35X 7 1
37 GB/T 5787-86 GB/T 5787-86 IZFEM6x45 Bolt MG X 45 1
38 GB/T 5787-86 12.002.012.0130 IZFEM6x55 Bolt M6 X 55 1
39 T0303027 11.102.068.0001 AEEhFA e 5 Gear Box Left Cover 1
40 T0303200 12.015.028.0020 A Oil Seal A 1
41 GB/T 893.1-86 12.007.002.0140 FLHI 4P 52 Circlip 52 1
42 GB/T 276-94 12.009.001.0192 Hl1746205/P6 Bearing 6205 1
43 T0303004 11.106.041.0003 MBS B Driven Sprocket Shaft 1
44 T0303005 11.106.042.0001 NI Driven Sprocket 1
45 GB/T 276-94 12.009.001.0040 Hl17%6005 Bearing 6005 1
46 T0303100 12.015.028.0021 MHER]:) Oil Seal B 1
47 T0303026 11.102.068.0002 fEENR A3 8 Gear Box Right Cover 1
48 GB/T 6177.1 12.001.004.0001 2 EEM6 Nut M6 2
49 11.106.032.0013 FRE A 10%16%2 Washer 10 X 16 X 2 1
50 11.120.102.0003 TBOHIEFEM10%1.25%12 BoltM10 X 1.25X 12 1

O3 oW, 16 W




F#HE5 CONTROL PARTS
11 Y

~

&
W
p=|
pi=-
-
(@)
=



HRFEYPH 4 Control Parts

FF5 FEHES F WY B 3L RR LA R BE
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 T0302700 11.101.029.0034 NERIRA SIS L Standing ipe Jointing 1
2 GB/T 95 8 12.006.009.0020 v 8 Flat Washer8 4
3 GB/T 93 8 12.006.008.0030 R 8 Spring Washer8 4
4 GB/T 16674.1 12.002.012.0141 7N FHTE A e M8x25 Bolt M8 X 25 4
5 T0302003 11.101.056.0001 LIRS Wimble Bush 1
6 T0302200 11.101.058.0001 KFLET A S Handle Adjuster Comp 1
7 12.003.013.0050 [ B35 ST4.8%12 Screw ST4.8 X 12 4
8 T0302008 11.101.060.0001 AR Inlet Cover 1
9 T0302500 11.101.002.0007 iIEDAE Throttle Cable Comp 1
10 T0302300 11.101.009.0851 PRFLEA Handle Comp 1
11 T0302600 11.101.031.0002 gyl 1R ¢ 22 Throttle Handlebar 1
12 T0302005 11.101.001.0010 T ¢ 22 Grip 1
13 T0302400 11.101.028.0004 FEKTF ISR € 2211 AM L Shut Down Switch Comp 1
14 T0302009 11.101.005.0006 HETFWIEA Clucth Handle 1
15 T0302011 12.015.031.0001 By e 4l 8% 28 Pin 8 X 28 1
16 T0302010 12.015.006.0005 REF Clip F 1
17 11.101.068.0002 RG22 Clip$ 22 2
18 T0302900 11.101.007.0011 HEE Clucth Cable 1
19 T0302100 11.101.057.0001 BIAA S B A Stand Comp 1
20 T0302007 11.101.035.0001 PR Loop 1
21 T0302800 11.101.017.0151 P4 Shift Lever 1
22 T0302001 11.101.047.0002 LIRS 2 Sear Position Indication Stan 1
23 GB/T 5789 12.002.013.0031 N IR M6%10 Bolt M6 X 10 2

5 W, 16 W




24 GB 882 12.019.001.0032 il 5x25 Pin 5X 25

25 T0302006 12.005.006.0001 JFH4H 1.5%20 Clip1.5X20

HHLEB4r JOINT PARTS




FHLE4 Joint PartS

FF5 FHMEES FH WY B 3L RR JELA R =
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 T0306001 11.120.043.0002 RFIEM Handrail 1
2 T0306100 11.120.005.0301 RN B, Engine Bearer 1
3 GB/T 5789 12.002.012.0146 e M8x40 Bolt M8 X 40 4
4 GB/T 97 12.006.014.0150 -5l 8x18x3 Flat Washer8 X 18X 3 4
5 GB/T 93 12.006.008.0030 R 8 Spring Washer8 9
6 GB/T 6170 12.001.001.0080 INFAUEERE M8 Nut M8 4
7 E1100000 10.005.007.2004 WM168FB/P 5 it L3 41/01%k Gasoline Engine 1
8 GB/T 97 12.006.014.0110 v 8 Flat Washer8 5
9 GB/T 6177 12.001.005.0044 INFAVE A TS RE M8 Nut M8 5
10 T0305004 11.115.002.0453 EEP/EY TEA R T EA Inner Fender 1
11 GB/T 6177 1 12.001.005.0057 INFAVE A TS RE M10 Nut M10 1
12 GB/T 93 12.006.008.0040 R 10 Spring Washer10 1
13 GB/T 97 12.006.014.0200 P JE 10 Flat Washer10 1
14 T0306600 11.114.002.0004 iy AV B Pin Spindle 1
15 T0303500 11.120.042.0003 BRI A 1N B Hinge frame combination 1
16 GB/T 16674 12.002.012.0144 ke M8x25 Bolt M8 X 25 2
17 GB/T 16674 12.002.012.0145 e M8x30 Bolt M8 X 30 4
18 T0306700 11.114.004.0007 oI ApLEE A Ratory Blade Connecting Sef 1
19 T0306013 12.015.006.0002 K#B Garter Spring B 1
20 GB/T 5789 12.002.012.0142 e M8x20 Bolt M8 X 20 2
21 GB/T 882 12.019.001.0130 Hyh 8x43 Pin Spindle8 X 43 1
22 T0306016 11.114.005.0301 BH )1 AT Deep Furrowing Resistance paf 1
23 GB/T 16674 12.002.012.0164 12k M10x90 Bolt M10 X 90 1
24 T0306012 12.015.006.0003 K#C Garter Spring C 1

o7 om, 16 W




25 T0303028 11.102.069.0001 gk B H S Al oning wheel supporting 1
26 GBI/T 16674 12.002.012.0150 e M8x70 Bolt M8 X 70 1
27 GBI/T 16674 12.002.012.0149 12 M8x65 Bolt M8 X 65 1
28 12.015.001.0070 HE ¢8x12x12 Bush ¢ 8X12X12 2
29 GBI/T 16674 12.002.012.0141 e M8x16 Bolt M8 X 16 4

A3 =34 BELT GUARD PARTS

Yavin

=5 8

T, 316 T




=

/
N\

=
&



Firir E ¥4 belt Guard Parts

FF5 FHMEES T A G B 3L RR JELA R =
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 T0306007 11.117.001.0061 B s 4 R 41 Belt Protector 1
2 GB/T 97 12.006.014.0050 K 6x22x2 Washer 6 X 22X 2 5
3 GB/T 5789 12.002.013.0030 e M6%10 Bolt M6 X 10 2
4 GB/T 16674 12.002.012.0144 ke M8x25 Bolt M8 X 25 1
5 GB/T 97 12.006.014.0170 P 8x28x%3 Washer 8 X 28X 3 1
6 11.120.022.0008 ) ik ¢ 76.2 Driving Pulley 1
7 T0306006 11.120.023.0004 JZ i 17%x963 V-belt 2
8 GB/T 16674 12.002.012.0140 IR M8x12 Bolt M8 X 12 4
9 T0306006 11.120.078.0002 B 4EC V-belt Guard C 2
10 GB/T 16674 12.002.012.0141 e M8x16 Bolt M8X 16 2
11 T0306004 11.120.078.0001 Je i 4B V-belt Guard B 1
12 T0306003 11.120.077.0001 Ea R Driving Pulley Plate 1
13 T0306500 11.120.080.0001 HERAR A SN B Connecting Plate 1
14 T0306011 11.120.048.0004 sk B H W Tensioner Spring 1
15 T0306800 11.120.019.0005 sk R SRR Tensioner Jointing 1
16 T0306017 11.120.062.0002 Al B oy 4 O Torsion _bar Spring 1
17 11.106.032.0004 Ry Washer 1
18 T0306010 11.120.079.0001 BN AR BB Passivity Pulley Plate 1
19 GB/T 5789 12.002.013.0030 e M6%10 Bolt M6 X 10 1
20 T0306009 11.120.078.0003 B P 5EA V-belt Guard A 1
21 GB/T 5789 12.002.013.0031 IEAE M6x12 Bolt M6 X 12 2
22 T0306000 11.120.021.0008 M Bt e 4 @ 140/ 80 B Drive Pulley Comp 1
23 GB/T 57893 12.002.009.0070 e M8x20 Bolt M6 X 20 1

%010 v, 16 W




PSRRI PP E#R4> SAFETY SHIED




HRP R0

Safety Shied

FF5 FHMEES T A G B 3L RR JELA R =
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 T0305005 11.115.002.0451 ik ey ) TN Left Fender 1
2 GB/T 16674 12.002.012.0124 e M6%16 Bolt M6 X 16 10
3 GB/T 97.1 12.006.013.0060 KENE 6%x22x2 Washer 6X 22X 2 10
4 T0305002 11.120.076.0001 R EINREC Rubber Sleeve 6
5 GB/T 6177 12.001.005.0026 T2 REM6 Nut M6 10
6 T0305003 11.115.002.0452 YEEEV ) TN Right Fender 1
7 T0305006 11.115.010.0001 PR A& Connecting Plate 1

B ¥E B4 FRONT WHEEL PARTS

#o12 m, 16 W




A a4 Front wheel Parts

hici FHES F A B 3L R LA TR HE

Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 T0301100 11.112.000.0001 [FlE e e Front Wheel 1
3 GB/T 5789 12.002.012.0243 124 M8x75 Bolt M8 X 75 1
4 T0301001 11.112.001.0002 HITFE SO G HR Front Wheel Stand 1
5 GB 882 10x75 GB 882 10x75 Hy5h 10x75 Pin 10 X 75 1
6 T0301003 12.002.012.0244 T fLIRAF M10x85 Bolt M8 X 85 1
7 GB/T 97.2 10 GB/T 97.2 10 REJE 10 Washer 10 1
8 12.001.013.0090 TFFEIERE M10 Nut M10 1
9 GB/T 91 GB/T 91 2x20 TF 1475 2%30 Cotter Pin2 X 30 2
10 GB/T 6170 12.001.001.0080 B IR RE M8 Nut M8 1

13w, 16 W




Be#t JJ3#%4E: ROTARY TILLER

PARTS

et T1E 44 Rotary Tiller  Parts
P55 THMFES TEA T LR e &Y &2
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 T0304002 11.110.007.0004 bk Ze ] v (BRSKE#J1) /6% Left Rotary Blade 12
2 T0304003 11.110.007.0005 Rk 1 (BRSKE#71) /6% Right Rotary Blade 12
3 T0304200 11.110.012.0033 Rl ) A (BREE#) DGR bubsiduary Blade Holder Comj 2

%14 v, 16 W




4 GB/T 5783 GB/T 5783 2k M8x45 Bolt M8 X 45
FF5 FHMEES T A G B 3L RR JELA R =
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
5 GB/T 882 GB/T 882 %l 8x43 Pin Spindle8 X 43 4
6 T0304300 11.110.014.0003 TS (BAS#) 241/ | Primary Blade Holder Comp
7 T0304001 12.015.006.0005 ~#B Garter Spring B
8 GB/T 95 8 GB/T 95 8 v 8 Flat Washer8
9 GB/T 93 8 GB/T 93 8 R 8 Spring Washer8 26
10 GB/T 6170 GB/T 6170 INFAVE A TR RE M8 Nut M8 26
11 GB/T 5783 GB/T 5784 B2 M8x25 Bolt M8 X 25 24
12 T0304100 11.110.001.0251 WA R AN Circinal Cover 2

015w, 16 W

t




NFEERHHLambdoidal Wheel Parts

hici FHES F A B 3L AR LA TR HE
Ref No Part No Part No Chinese Description Qty
1 GB6177-86 GB6177-86 2 £M10 Nut M10 8
2 GB/T 93 8 GB/T 93 8 10 Spring Washer10 8
3 GB96 GB96 SE410 Washer 10 8
4 11.111.001.0121 % b 4/ 2 /3.50-4 Wheel axle 1
5 T0310002 11.111.002.0151 SRR A Spoke (R) 1
6 11.111.007.0005 WG Inner Tube 1
7 11.111.008.0005 NF WA H3.5-4 Outer Rubber Tyre 3.5-4 1

Yavin

i

16 m1, 3t 16 11




